

Allergen Guide

Drapers

November 2025



How to use this guide

PASTRIES		This Product Contains												
Product Name	Gluten	Eggs	Milk	Nuts	Peanuts	Fish	Soya	Celery	Sulphur Dioxide	Mustard	Lupin	Crustaceans	Sesame seeds	Molluscs
Butter Croissant	*	*	*	†			†							
Pain au Chocolat	*	*	*	†			†						†	

An * in a box means that the product contains that allergen

A † in a box means that the product may contain that allergen

E.G. The Butter Croissant and Pain au Chocolat contain Gluten, Egg and Milk.

The Butter Croissant may contain Nuts and Soya. The Pain au Chocolat may contain Nuts, Soya and Sesame Seeds.

NEVER GUESS – Always use this guide to help answer any customer queries, and for them to make their own informed choices.

The allergens that are featured in this guide are in accordance with the EU Food Information Regulations.

We take care to list all ingredients in our food and drinks; however, we cannot guarantee a 100% allergen free environment as we use shared equipment to display, prepare and serve. Every precaution is taken to minimise the risk of cross-contamination.

Hot Food

COLD STACKS	This Product Contains														
Product Name	Gluten	Eggs	Milk	Nuts	Peanuts	Fish	Soya	Celery	Sulphur Dioxide	Mustard	Lupin	Crustaceans	Sesame seeds	Molluscs	
Italian Chicken	* (wheat)		*												
Tuna Crunch	* (wheat)					*									
Egg Mayo	* (wheat)	*													
Vegan Kiev	* (wheat)														

NB: The chicken used in our dishes is halal sourced

HOT STACKS	This Product Contains														
Product Name	Gluten	Eggs	Milk	Nuts	Peanuts	Fish	Soya	Celery	Sulphur Dioxide	Mustard	Lupin	Crustaceans	Sesame seeds	Molluscs	
American	* (wheat)		*				†			*					
Hot Chicken	* (wheat)		*												
Fishless Fingers	* (wheat)														
Vegan Hot	* (wheat)														

NB: The chicken and beef used in our dishes is halal sourced

MAC STACKS	This Product Contains													
Product Name	Gluten	Eggs	Milk	Nuts	Peanuts	Fish	Soya	Celery	Sulphur Dioxide	Mustard	Lupin	Crustaceans	Sesame seeds	Molluscs
Traditional	*		*				†			*				
(wheat)														
Tandoori	*		*				†			*				
(wheat)														
Mexican	*		*				†			*				
(wheat)														
Italian Tricolour	*		*				†			*				
(wheat)														

NB: The chicken used in our dishes is halal sourced

WINGS & THINGS	This Product Contains														
Product Name	Gluten	Eggs	Milk	Nuts	Peanuts	Fish	Soya	Celery	Sulphur Dioxide	Mustard	Lupin	Crustaceans	Sesame seeds	Molluscs	
Korean BBQ	* (wheat)						*						*		
Louisiana BBQ	* (wheat)									*					
Buffalo	* (wheat)														
Chicken & Waffles	* (wheat)														

NB: The chicken is halal sourced. The above allergens are the same for both the chicken and vegan version.

SIDES TO MATCH	This Product Contains														
Product Name	Gluten	Eggs	Milk	Nuts	Peanuts	Fish	Soya	Celery	Sulphur Dioxide	Mustard	Lupin	Crustaceans	Sesame seeds	Molluscs	
Skin on Fries															
Curly Fries	* (wheat)														
Mozzarella Sticks	* (wheat)		*												
Garlic Bread	* (wheat) † (barley, oats, rye)												†		

SHARERS	This Product Contains														
Product Name	Gluten	Eggs	Milk	Nuts	Peanuts	Fish	Soya	Celery	Sulphur Dioxide	Mustard	Lupin	Crustaceans	Sesame seeds	Molluscs	
OG	*						*						*		
	(wheat)														
Veggie Munch Box	*						*						*		
	(wheat)														
Nachos			*				*								

SHAKES	This Product Contains														
Product Name	Gluten	Eggs	Milk	Nuts	Peanuts	Fish	Soya	Celery	Sulphur Dioxide	Mustard	Lupin	Crustaceans	Sesame seeds	Molluscs	
Vanilla*			*				*								
Oreo*	* (wheat)		*				*								
Lotus*	* (wheat)		*				*								
Pistachio Chocolate*			*				*								
Whipped Cream			*												
Vegan Whipped Cream**			†												

*In the case of **milk** substitution, please remove the **milk** allergen marked in the above table.

NB: In the case of *Oreo*, the substitution will result in a may contain due to the *Oreo* ingredient.

**Our vegan whipped cream is produced in a factory which milk is being used.

DESSERTS		This Product Contains												
Product Name	Gluten	Eggs	Milk	Nuts	Peanuts	Fish	Soya	Celery	Sulphur Dioxide	Mustard	Lupin	Crustaceans	Sesame seeds	Molluscs
Oreo Pancakes	* (wheat)		*				*							
Lotus Pancakes	* (wheat)		*				*							
Oreo Waffles	* (wheat)		*				*							
Lotus Waffles	* (wheat)		*				*							

NON-DAIRY MILK	This Product Contains														
Product Name	Gluten	Eggs	Milk	Nuts	Peanuts	Fish	Soya	Celery	Sulphur Dioxide	Mustard	Lupin	Crustaceans	Sesame seeds	Molluscs	
Glebe Farm PureOaty															
Alpro For Professionals Soya							*								
Alpro Barista Coconut				†			*								

NB: Glebe Farm PureOaty is made with Gluten Free Oats.